
Calendar of School Events for 2025 
 
The following are the scheduled events and public/school holidays for 2025. We seek your 
understanding that it is subject to change. Parents will be informed in advance if there are 
changes.  
 

Term / 
Week 

Date Programme(s)/Event(s) Remarks 

Term 1 02 Jan 2025 – 
14 Mar 2025 

Term 1  P1 start on 02 Jan  
P2-P6 start on 03 Jan 

Week 1  
Week 2 

Friday, 10 Jan 
Wed, 15 Jan 

Temperature-Taking Exercise 
(including Familiarisation 
Exercise) 

All students are to bring a 
working Oral Digital 
Thermometer (ODT) for the 
exercise. P1 students will 
be issued with an ODT. 

Week 3 Thurs, 23 Jan P3 & P5 Parents’ Briefing Details will be shared 
nearer the 
date. 

Week 3 Fri, 24 Jan P2 & P4 Parents’ Briefing Details will be shared 
nearer the date. 

Week 4 

Tue, 28 Jan Chinese New Year Celebration Students will be dismissed 
at 10.30 am 

Wed, 29 Jan – 
Thu, 30 Jan 

Public Holiday- Chinese New 
Year  

 

Week 5 Fri, 07 Feb P6 Parent’s Briefing Details will be shared 
neared the date 

Week 7 
- 8 

Fri, 21 Feb – 
Thu, 27 Feb  

Weighted Assessment (WA) 1 P4 
& P5 English Oral Task 

Details will be provided 
later 

Week 8 Tue, 25 Feb  WA1 P3 English 
Week 8 
- 9 

Thu, 27 Feb – 
Thu, 06 Mar  

WA 1 P3 - P5 Mother Tongue Oral 
Task 

Week 9 Thu, 06 Mar  WA 1 P5 Higher Mother Tongue 
Fri, 07 Mar  WA1 P3-P5 Mathematics  
  

Week 
10 

Mon, 10 Mar – 
Thu, 13 Mar 

WA 1 P3-P5 Science 

Week 
10 

Fri, 14 Mar Parent-Child-Teacher 
Conference 

Details will be provided 
later 

- 15 Mar – 23 Mar Term 1 Vacation  
Term 2 24 Mar – 30 May  Term 2  
Week 1 
– Week 
3 

Mon, 24 Mar – 
Mon, 07 Apr 

Annual Health Check Up of 
Students 

 

Week 2 Mon, 31 Mar* Public Holiday - Hari Raya Puasa   
Week 4 Fri, 18 Apr Public Holiday – Good Friday  



Term / 
Week 

Date Programme(s)/Event(s) Remarks 

Week 6 Mon, 28 Apr – 
Mon, 05 May 

WA 2 P3 English Oral Task  

Week 6 Thu, 01 May Public Holiday – Labour Day  
 Fri, 02 May  NAPFA P4 (after school) - 4S, 4P, 

4R, 4IN 
Details will be provided 
later 

Week 7 Fri, 09 May NAPFA P4 (after school) - 4G, 4D, 
4A 

Details will be provided 
later 

Week 8 Mon, 12 May Public Holiday – Vesak Day Details will be provided 
later Thu, 15 May WA2 P5 Higher Mother Tongue 

Wed, 14 May WA 2 P4-P5 English 
Fri, 16 May WA2 P3-P5 Mother Tongue 

 Fri, 16 May NAPFA P6 (after school) - 6S, 6P, 
6R 

Week 9 Mon, 19 May  WA2 P3-P5 Mathematics 
Tue, 20 May – 
Fri, 23 May 

WA2 P3-P4 Science 

 Fri, 23 May  NAPFA P6 (after school) - 6IN, 
6G, 6D 

Week 
10 

Mon, 26 May – 
Fri, 30 May  

WA2 P5 Science 

 31 May – 29 Jun Term 2 Vacation  
Term 3 30 Jun – 05 Sep Term 3  
Week 2 Mon, 08 Jul School Holiday - Youth Day   
Week 5 Tue, 29 July – 

Wed, 30 Jul 
P6 Preliminary (Prelim) Oral 
Examination (after school) 

Details will be provided 
later 

Week 6 Thu, 07 Aug P6 Prelim Listening 
Comprehension  

 

Week 6 Fri, 08 Aug National Day Celebration Students will be dismissed 
at 10.30 am 

 Sat, 09 Aug Public Holiday – National Day  
Week 7 Mon, 11 Aug School Holiday - Designated Day 

Off in Lieu (for National Day) 
 

Week 7 Wed – Thurs, 13 
- 14 Aug 

PSLE Oral Examination Designated School Closure 
(PSLE Oral Examinations) 
Only P6 students report to 
school. 

Week 8 Mon, 18 Aug – 
Thu, 21 Aug 

WA3 P5 Science Details will be provided 
later 

 Tue, 19 Aug  WA3 P3-P4 English  
 Thu, 21 Aug  P6 Prelim Examination English  
  WA3 P5 Higher Mother Tongue 
  GEP Screening Exercise 



Term / 
Week 

Date Programme(s)/Event(s) Remarks 

 Fri, 22 Aug  WA3 P3-P4 Mother Tongue 
  WA 3 P5 Mathematics 
  P6 Prelim Examination - 

Mathematics 
Week 9 Mon, 25 Aug – 

Thu, 29 Aug  
WA3 P3-P4 Science 

 Mon, 25 Aug WA3 P5 English 
  P6 Prelim Examination Mother 

Tongue 
 

 Tue, 26 Aug P6 Prelim Examination Science 
 Wed, 27 Aug WA3 P5 Mother Tongue 
  P6 Prelim Examination Higher 

Mother Tongue 
 Thu, 28 Aug – 

Sat, 30 Aug 
P5 Outdoor Adventure Camp 

 Fri, 29 Aug WA3 P3-P4 Mathematics 
Week 
10 

Fri, 05 Sep School Holiday – Teachers’ Day  

 06 Sep – 14 Sep Term 3 Vacation  
Term 4 15 Sep – 21 Nov Term 4  
Week 1 Tues, 16 Sep PSLE Listening Comprehension 

(LC) Examination 
Designated School Closure 
(PSLE LC) 
Only P6 students report to 
school. 

Week 2 Mon, 22 Sep – 
Wed, 24 Sep  

P6 Study Break P6 students do not need 
report to school unless 
required 

Week 2 
– Week 
3 

Thu – Fri, 25 –  
26 Sep; Mon – 
Wed, 29 Sep – 1 
Oct 

PSLE Written Examination  

Week 3 Thurs, 02 Oct Children’s Day Celebration Students will be dismissed 
at 10.30 am 

 Fri, 03 Oct  School Holiday – Children’s Day  
Week 4 Thu, 08 Oct  End of Year Examination (EOY) – 

P3 – P5 English Paper 1 (Compo) 
Details will be provided 
later 

  EOY Examination   P3 – P5 
Mother Tongue Paper 1 (Compo) 

Week 5 Mon – Wed, 13 
– 15 Oct  

School Closure Days (PSLE 
Marking Exercise) 

 

 Tue & Wed 

14,15 Oct 
GEP Selection Exercise  



Term / 
Week 

Date Programme(s)/Event(s) Remarks 

 Fri, 17 Oct  EOY Examination P3-P5 English 
Listening Comprehension 

Details will be provided 
later 
 Week 6 Wed, 22 Oct  EOY Examination P3-P5 Mother 

Tongue Listening 
Comprehension  

  EOY Examination P5 English Oral 
(after school) 

 Thu, 23 Oct  EOY Examination P5 Mother 
Tongue Oral (after school) 

 Fri, 24 Oct EOY Examination P3-P4 Mother 
Tongue Oral 

Week 7 Mon, 27 Oct EOY Examination P3-P4 English 
Oral 

 Tues, 28 Oct  EOY Examination P5 English 
Paper 2  

  EOY Examination P3-P4 Mother 
Tongue Paper 2 

 Wed, 29 Oct  EOY Examination P3-P4 English 
Paper 2  

  EOY Examination P5 Mother 
Tongue Paper 2 

 Thu, 30 Oct EOY Examination P3-P4 
Mathematics 

  EOY Examination P5 Science 
 Fri, 31 Oct EOY Examination P3-P4 Science 
  EOY Examination P5 

Mathematics 
Week 8 Mon, 03 Nov EOY Examination P5 Higher 

Mother Tongue  
Week 9 Tue, 11 Nov  Admin Day Students do not report to 

school 
Week 
10 

Fri, 21 Nov Achievement Day  

 22 Nov – 31 
Dec  

Term 4 Vacation  

* Subject to confirmation 
 


